

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).11706/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 09/11/2012 in LPA No.1798/2012  
of The HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

DEEPAK KUMAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF BIHAR &amp; ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

Date: 02/05/2014

This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. V. Shekhar, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Sachin Das, Adv.  
Mr. Vishal Arun, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rudreshwar Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Samir Ali Khan, Adv.  
  
Mr. Aditya Kumar Choudhary, Adv.  
Mr. Akhil Anand, Adv.  
Mr. Vaibhav Priyadarshi, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E RIn view of letter circulated by learned  
counsel for respondent no. 2 case is adjourned for  
one week for filing affidavit in response to the  
additional documents. .[ Neeta ]  
Sr. P.A.[ Usha Sharma ]  
Court Master